CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : RLA00000N
REVISION    : A3
PAGE        : 1 OF 11
1/4W 1220 LOW RESISTNACE CHIP RESISTOR
1. Scope
This specification applies to 2.0mm x 1.25mm size 1/4W, fixed metal film chip resistors rectangular
type for use in electronic equipment.
2. Type Designation
RL1220□ − □□□ − □  N
(1)  (2)  (3)  (4)
Where (1) Series No.:refer to paragraph 4-1
RL1220T or RL1220S
 (2) Resistance value: refer to paragraph 4-1
For example—
Three digits of number  ( 0.1 ≤ R)
R10 = 0.1Ω
1R0 = 1.0Ω
Four digits of number（R < 0.1Ω）
R022 = 0.022Ω
The “R” shall be used as a decimal point.
 (3) Resistance tolerance: refer to paragraph 4-1.
 (4) N = Sn plating (Lead free , RoHS compliant)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : RLA00000N
REVISION    : A3
PAGE        : 2 OF 11
3. Construction and Physical Dimensions
Figure 1-1. Double sides structure ( < 0.082Ω )
Figure 1-2. Single side structure ( ≥ 0.082Ω )
Dimensions (mm)
Code
Letter
Double sides
Structure
Single side
Structure
L 2.00 ± 0.20 2.00 ± 0.20
W 1.25 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20
t 0.40
+0.15
-0.10  0.40 ± 0.10
a 0.40 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
b 0.40 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
Note :
① Resistive clement Nickel alloy film
② Electrode plating
Sn 100% ( Lead free)
③ Protective coat Epoxy Resin coating
④ Substrate Alumina ceramic
mass : Double sides structure 5mg (ref.)
Single side structure  4mg (ref.)
b b
t
L
a
 W
a
b b
t
a
W
a
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : RLA00000N
REVISION    : A3
PAGE        : 3 OF 11
4. Ratings
4-1 Specification
Power Rating* 1/4 W
Series No. RL1220T RL1220S